PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSAL REMEDIATION, INC.	01/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY, LLC		
Street Address:	450 BUTLER STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE D		
City:	PITTSBURGH		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15223		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6699390
Patent Number:	8236333
Patent Number:	8609119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0374-090740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN P. CLARK, REG NO. 60,465
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan P. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050129 FRAME: 0371

505634110

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, having an effective date of January 31, 2019, is entered into between Universal Remediation, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 450 Butler Street, Suite D, Pittsburgh, PA 15223 (hereinafter "Assignor") and United Remediation Technology, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having a place of business at 450 Butler Street, Suite D, Pittsburgh, PA 15223 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the issued patents listed below; and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the issued patents listed below via an executed Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 31, 2019.

Country	Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	Utility Patent	09/919,138	07/31/2001	6,699,390	03/02/2004
United States	Utility Patent	12/491,903	06/25/2009	8,236,333	08/07/2012
United States	Utility Patent	13/546,369	07/11/2012	8,609,119	12/17/2013

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed above and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment as of the effective date set forth above.

Universal Remediation, Inc.

Name: Fred Johnston Title: Vice President

United Remediation Technology, LLC

Name: Robert Barrett

Title: President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 050129 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 08/22/2019